DER KIEM BIBESH H i1

Book Five

guching Culture




B & OOKEM
BESTIHR # 4T
AER B %
OE KK ERF B W%

& AF-42p

http://www.ndip.cn




BB B (CIP) 8 i

KAEIER W HBR. B S M ERXkRRE
F 45 B% 0 £ . —Ib R BBy Tolk it , 2006 .9
ISBN 7-118-04740-6

[.X... I1.0%...0%... [I.365-WiEsF
-WFER -# N.H319.9

o E A 4 CIP BB BT (2006) 55 100677 5

Ao~ A e WREA
(LR RITBEHE 23 5 AR 100044)

RS Tk AR ENRL) BT
FeEHELE

FA80X1168 1/32 ENH 64 FM 160 TF
20064E 9 A% 1 IS 1 WEDRI EI% 1—6000 A TEft 14.00 JTL(HIEA)

(FBMBEDRHR, RAARER)

Ep 5 (010)68428422 BATHERG : (010)68414474
BATMEE: (010)68411535 BT %: (010)68472764




BEREN

WEEREHIE, MAFTHSE
TRSIMEREETL R, FE
WILEXPMNERFARSESE
B, LhFEASAEIMERER.
FRESHEEFE, KAPEERH
EEF, AHERBEAFAFH
ERETRPOES, KEERD
T E &R TAE, HEREME2
0, 19934 RE SBEBATS PR,

WEMHIEE ERBNTAY
KIERFEMR, HRBEHNE
RERFZBREVESER, B
HIRBE I ENESEBEN,
(KEHEATWHHE) B
MEIWSERITEAYKFHIT
HEuE, FAFEER. A
WEFHETREN, BEEHY
BATMS TSRO AGEH,




L3 E L T blN

B, KiZEFEXFEWL, &
BREHTRINEAFRERITE
- X%, ®EEEAugustanna Col-
legelifi )% ¥, B/ ( AFHE
AREFREEERE) . 858y
B “mEAERFEME, Sk
TRERIFESREHFNREH
R M “KREREBEWHBEHSIH
K" ME; EREREPHL “%
FRE (Z) SEEKRGHE" |
B,




]

il

EFBBARCRF LB RBYEER) MR K ERIER
BEARTHESH, DI 4R B K 3R B B o i S

ISR AN RS AR R EIRIT A A0 5, MR
MHRRE T IXBCRFHE H EFHHR). EEHEN A%
REBFRERLRROTE, SR EVSES I ZRF
TIFFERR BT 107 i, AW ™ R O 02 2 38 4 3 o 7
TR

AEHBRGH 6 B, B E S, T, B R— A
PLE AR, RGEHER.

FMEFREINARE  F R TEIR BTN &
FER ERSRIE ATLBR. ALESES St anse
WOAEF SR TFRYS HEREW,

B RN S A R BT KB THE B4R S 4.
Y R KEERE S8 55 09 AR B AAEE 15
M EENE,
BEMRZ M) S & B0 M RWER. & s
R S S AU IR SRR A B T T
RIEE JLTRRIER F1 RS AR PR R

FUBKRER ) S HE LA L % LS RIS
B BB B SEOR R RILTE SR B RS RS
FRE S M AR E ST B R ETRR S

BAE,

BEMKERSLY AW R EVE4 BE B

|



P AR | SR A R TR A BRI

SEAMCERZER) T ERM FHEREEZ & (VOA) &
HEBAF(BBO)WKIE) B E WA EEELH, 5K
HEYE AT PR RS AR XN B EEHAL &
HIER HV, R E M, B3 18 Rk,

H— B AME TG BRAR, A FNE, 88 RER;
= AR HE L EINGERZELRE ARSI
WIXERE KB EMH R LA, F . = W H Warm — up
Exercises. Jogging Exercises. Running Exercises. Dashing Exer-
cises Fil Relexing Exercises 5 ™384 20 5%, 1B 46 41 B M BE B i
BT -8,

HFRUEFAMRBEELRNAESRINRE,LET
B KRR B b 8 3h 2 > & B A 34 KR T IR U
PRI BT A PSS AR, 0 BUTE RN A
PAB G Z v 2 ) F R B O WL ERE LA Xt
BT  MBIA R, ABORE I BHE., EHMEER
B A B R MRS S, WA R 2,
BERAARAEA A TEENTRE. SHEBHAERET T
RIS S & RIFRE BN R ERRE &, FIE RS
B O HEBREE I FAK P, EER W BENANE, BE¥ I HE,
1B58HT 4 B, Y TR ERFRBEHEN—BRER, ZHRE
A TR A TR A X R K P SUAB 3R R W A B8 i B
BAR . HTFEBEBRSEREIENARRSMEST S,
%3] F REEA SO A A2 S ], ORI — L iRE T,

ABRZHEENSE LM, AKE - EGF RS .

AEHBIENT HE FEHENBNIBRPEHR TP
IR REB S AKX S LR EOHREE, FERRERAN
RIEBHE,

o H



CONTENTS

Unit One  Animals
Part One  Language Fun
Part Two  Time for Humor

Part Three

Part Four

Passage One Mary's Little Lamb
Passage Two The Fox and the Sick Lion
Life Philosophy

Passage Lessons from Geese
Challenge Your Wit
Magic Square

Unit Two Success

Part One
Part Two

Part Three

Part Four

Unit Three
Part One
Part Two

Part Three

Language Fun

Time for Humor
Passage One Is He a Hero?
Passage Two Clever Tom

Life Philosophy

Passage Martin Luther King, Jr.
Challenge Your Wit

Song Hero

Culture

Language Fun

Time for Humor

Passage One April Fools

Passage Two A Slip of the Tongue
Life Philosophy

001
001
002
002

SERE

005

007
007
008
008
009
010
010
012
012

014
014
014
014
015
015



Passage Cultural Bridges
Part Four ~ Challenge Your Wit
A Riddle

Unit Four Environment
Part One  Language Fun
Part Two  Time for Humor
Passage One Why Cry?
Passage Two Weather Report
Part Three Life Philosophy
Passage ' I Love Trees
Part Four ~ Challenge Your Wit
Punctuating a Letter

Test One

Unit Five Sports
Part One  Language Fun
Part Two  Time for Humor
Passage One The Fact
Passage Two Climb a Difficult Mountain
Part Three  Life Philosophy
Passage Physical Fitness
Part Four ~ Challenge Your Wit
A Game on Letters

Unit Six Friendship
Part One  Language Fun
Part Two  Time for Humor
Passage One Did I Remember Her?
Vi

015
016
016

018
018
020
020
020
021
021
022
022

024

027
027
028
028
029
029
029
031
031

032
032
033
033



Part Three

Part Four

Unit Seven
Part One
Part Two

Part Three

Part Four

Unit Eight
Part One
Part Two

Part Three

Part Four

Test Two

Passage Two A Present

Life Philosophy

Passage An Interview
Challenge Your Wit

Comprehensive Understanding

Science

Language Fun

Time for Humor

Passage One Testing for Personality
Passage Two Three Engineering Solutions
Life Philosophy

Passage Automobiles in the Years to Come
Challenge Your Wit

Brain-teaser

Education

Language Fun

Time for Humor

Passage One Four Sophomores
Passage Two The Power of Persuasion
Life Philosophy

Passage Back to Three ‘R’s
Challenge Your Wit

Song Sunday, Bloody Sunday

Unit Nine Health

Part One

Language Fun

035
036
036
038
038

039
039
042
042
042
043
043
044
044

045
045
047
047
048
049
049
050
050

052

056
056



Part Two

Part Three

Part Four

Time for Humor

Passage One Am I Going to Die?

Passage Two Good-bye Mother

Life Philosophy

Passage Jogging May Make You Smarter
Challenge Your Wit

Cross Puzzle Medical Terms

Unit Ten Travel

Part One
Part Two

Part Three

Part Four

Unit Eleven
Part One
Part Two

Part Three

Part Four

Language Fun

Time for Humor
Passage One Blondes are “Dumb”
Passage Two Ladies Room

Life Philosophy

Passage Paris on a Shoestring
Challenge Your Wit

Cross Puzzle Transportation Terms
Entertainment

Language Fun

Time for Humor

Passage One Businessman and the Bank
Passage Two The Wrong Date

Life Philosophy

Passage Story at a Summer Camp
Challenge Your Wit

Riddle

Unit Twelve Career

Part One
W

Language Fun

058
058
060
060
060
062
062

064
064
064

066
067
067
068
068

070
070
o
mn
072
072
072
073
073

075
075



Part Two  Time for Humor

Passage One Three Wishes

Passage Two Do You Know Me, Mrs. Jones?
Part Three Life Philosophy

Passage How to Prepare for Job Interview
Part Four ~ Challenge Your Wit

Song Paperback Writer
Test Three
Tapescripts and Key

076
076
077
078
078
079
079

081

086



1t
One
Animals

—

Part One Language Fun ... &
C

Word List
nimble /'nimbl / a. RIF K, BEER

obstinate /'obstinat/ a. ji & [ , & $h A
mole /moul/ n. FEE

L Directions: Associate the following English idioms with

what we have in Chinese,

as cunning as a fox as strong as a horse

as weak as a cat/kitten as blind as a mole/beetle/bat
as proud as a peacock as nimble as a squirrel/bee
as fierce as a tiger as greedy as a wolf/dog

as innocent as a dove as fleet as a deer

as tame as a hare/chicken as stupid as a donkey/ goose

001



as fat as a pig/whale as merry/ cheerful as a cricket/lark

as obstinate as a mule as bold as a lion

IL. Directions: Choose from the idioms above and fill in the

blanks, then listen to the tape and check your answers.

1. It’s not nice to say such things of others, especially when
you yourself are

2. In work he is , and in fighting, he is

3. It is natural that one is after having been laid up
for months in bed.

4. Don’t run into things as if you were

@

He is when it comes to his first place in the
match.

6. Look at how she works; her fingers are

7 » he easily outran all others.

8. Few people eat like him; he is
9

What a contrast! She is » but her sister is
10. » they shouted and danced.

HL Does every animal have the same image in both English

and Chinese culture? Can you illustrate your point of view?

"

g7

Part Two Time for Humor ..

Passage One
Mary’s Little Lamb
L What’s your impression of the sheep? What’s your favorite

002



animal?
IL. Directions: Listen to the passage and answer the following

questions.

1.

2
3.
4

Passage Two

Word List
jackal /'dzeekoil/ n. $F(AETAMTIA S & AWIT RA)
capture /'keept[o/ v. HiFK

L Directions: Listen to the passage and write “T” (true) or
“F” (false) for each of the following statements. If the state-

ment is false, correct it to make it true.

1. € )
2. ( )
3. ( )
4. ( )
5. ( )

IL Directions: Retell the story with the help of the key words
you note down.

IIL Do you like the fox in this story? If you were the fox, what
would you do?

003



Part Three Life Philosophy ... %

Passage

Word List
flap /fleep/ v. () #zh GREE)

alignment /a'lamnment/ n. ¥&FHEF]
honk /hogk/ v. (JE) 1Y

I. Directions: Listen to the passage and write “T” (true) or
“F” (false) for each of the following statements. If the state-

ment is false, correct it to make it true.

1, € )
2. )
3. ( )
4. ( )
5. ( )

II. Directions: Listen to the passage again and fill in the
blanks with the missing information.
1. People who share a common direction and sense of (1)
can get where they’re going more (2)
and easily because they are traveling with the (3)
of one another.

2. If we have as much sense as geese, we will stay in (1)

004



with those who are headed where we want to go
and be willing to accept their help, (2)

3. It pays to take turns doing the hard tasks and sharing lead-
ership. With people as with geese, weare (1)_ _____ on
each other’s skills, (2) and unique (3)
of gifts, talents and resources.

4, We need to make sure our “honking from behind” is en-
couraging and not something else. In groups where there is
great encouragement against great (1) » the pro-
duction is much greater—the power of encouragement. At
the center of encouragement is “courage”, and the root of
the word courage is a Latin word that means “heart”. May-
be (2)

5. If we have as much sense as geese, we too will

IIL. Do you think the lessons mentioned in the story are ones

we should learn from? Can you think of any other bird which

we may learn from?

Part Four Challenge Your Wifwﬁfff?SQ
Y

Magic Square

Directions: Write your answers in the magic square, Here are
some clues to help you. If you’ve done it correctly, you’ll see
that your answers will read the same across and down.
L. 1. This animal catches rats.

2. Had a meal.

005



