总主编 张隆胜 副总主编 杨 虹





 总主编
 张隆胜

 副总主编
 杨虹

 本册主编
 杨畅

 编
 张乐

 重扬芬
 杨畅

CELC: Learning at Your Own Pace
Book Five Touching Culture

第五册 跨越文化 時自主听力教程

北周防二年之版社

图书在版编目(CIP)数据

大学英语自主听力教程. 第 5 册, 跨越文化/张隆胜主编; 杨畅分册主编. 一北京: 国防工业出版社, 2006.9 ISBN 7-118-04740-6

I.大... Ⅱ.①张...②杨... Ⅲ.英语-听说教学-高等学校-教材 IV.H319.9

中国版本图书馆 CIP 数据核字(2006)第 100677 号

×

图防工事出版社出版发行

(北京市海淀区紫竹院南路 23 号 邮政编码 100044)

国防工业出版社印刷厂印刷 新华书店经售

开本 850×1168 1/32 印张 6¼ 字數 160 千字 2006 年 9 月第 1 版第 1 次印刷 印數 1—6000 册 定价 14.00 元(含光盘)

(本书如有印装错误,我社负责调换)

国防书店: (010)68428422

发行邮购: (010)68414474

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

发行传真: (010)68411535

发行业务: (010)68472764

总主编简介

张隆胜教授,澳大利亚拉特罗 布大学外语教学法硕士学位。历任 湖北省大学外语教学研究会常务理 事,华中师范大学公共外语系主任、 研究生教研室主任、大学英语教研 室主任。现为华中师范大学大学 语教学研究中心主任。先后在核心 期刊上发表论文4篇,出版著作12 部。1993年获国务院政府特殊津贴。

张隆胜教授多年来致力于大学 英语教学与研究,力求将先进的理 论与教学实践有机地结合起来,有 效地提高学习者的语言使用能力。 《大学英语自主听力教程》系列教 材是为配合华中师范大学大学语 教学改革,使大学生更快、更有效 地学好英语而编写的,是作者教学 理念和教学研究成果的具体体现。



本册主编简介

为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com

前言

教育部颁布的《大学英语课程教学要求》,作为大学英语改革的纲领性文件,明确提出要在大学英语的教学过程中培养学生的英语综合应用能力,特别是要加强听说能力的培养,为此我们组织编写了这套《大学英语自主听力教程》。该教材适应大学英语教学改革形势发展的需要,特别注重训练语言学习者的听力并讲授提高听力方法,以满足广大教师和学生英语学习的新需求。

本套教程分为6册,每册重点明确,循序渐进,形成一个有机的整体,系统性强。

第一册《音调并举》的内容有:音素、元音辨识、辅音辨识、辅音连缀、重读与轻读、不完全爆破、同化与省音、连读、意群与停顿、词重音与句子重音、节奏及语调。

第二册《循序渐进》含有体育、爱好、家庭、工作、童年、乡村、宠物、影视、大学生活、金钱、音乐、购物、情感、假期和代沟等 15 个主题内容。

第三册《持之以恒》含有青春时尚、旅游度假、广告、交通运输、成功与失败、神话传说、电脑、媒体报纸、住房、商业、友谊、身体语言、犯罪和暴力、风俗和休闲等主题内容。

第四册《快速提高》含有著名人士、出国留学、结婚及婚礼习俗、政府机构、科学与技术、暴力及犯罪、环境、演说、诚实、战争与和平、文化、社会问题、语言学习、经济、健康及医疗保险等主题内容。

第五册《跨越文化》内容涉及到警句、谚语、习语搭配、幽默、

哲理故事集锦、英文歌曲填词、谜语、智力游戏大挑战等。

第六册《媒体突破》主要取材于近年来美国之音(VOA)及英国广播公司(BBC)的英语广播节目,涉及的主题多样,与日常生活、社会经济、科技发展等人们普遍关注的问题紧密相关。语言正式、规范,发音清晰,语速由慢及快。

第一、五、六册由于训练目标不同,有所侧重,故自成体系;第二、三、四册体系相同,但训练要求逐步提高,体现在每册选材的难度及语速的阶梯式上升。第二、三、四册均由 Warm – up Exercises、Jogging Exercises、Running Exercises、Dashing Exercises 和 Relexing Exercises 5 个部分组成,但选材的难度及语速形成了一个坡度。

教程以培养和提高学生实际应用语言能力为宗旨,立足于最大限度地调动学习者的积极性和主动性,将语言知识、文化知识和听力技巧有机地结合起来,并巧妙地将教师要讲授的内容纳入教材练习之中,使学习者能根据自己的实际情况有针对性地进行练习,做到有的放矢,有效地提高学习效率。选材注重思想性、时代性、科学性、趣味性和实用性相结合,内容涵盖广泛。背景知识配有简明、有助于理解的注释。每册都附有录音文字材料和练习参考答案并随书附赠录音资料光盘。学习者可根据自己的实际能力和水平,选择听力教程的内容,确定学习进度。修完前4册,相当于达到大学英语课程教学的一般要求。该教程适合在校大学生和具有相当英语水平而又想提高听力能力的所有人员。由于该教程充分考虑学习者的不同起点和学习进度,使学习者能更有效地利用学习时间,其效果比整齐划一上课要好。

本书是该教程的第五册,由张乐、童扬芬、杨畅编写。

本套教程在立项、编写、录音制作的整个过程中得到了华中师范大学教务处的大力支持与经费上的扶持,特在此表达我们的真诚谢意。

编者

CONTENTS

Unit One	Animals		001
Part One	Language Fun		001
Part Two	Time for Humor		002
	Passage One	Mary's Little Lamb	002
	Passage Two	The Fox and the Sick Lion	003
Part Three	Life Philosophy		004
	Passage	Lessons from Geese	004
Part Four	Challenge Your V	Wit	005
	Magic Square		005
Unit Two	Success		007
Part One	Language Fun		007
Part Two	Time for Humor		008
	Passage One	Is He a Hero?	008
	Passage Two	Clever Tom	009
Part Three	Life Philosophy		010
	Passage	Martin Luther King, Jr.	010
Part Four	Challenge Your V	V it	012
	Song	Hero	012
Unit Three	Culture		014
Part One	Language Fun		014
Part Two	Time for Humor		014
	Passage One	April Fools	014
	Passage Two	A Slip of the Tongue	015
Part Three	Life Philosophy		015
			V

	Passage	Cultural Bridges	015
Part Four	Challenge Your V	Vit	016
	A Ridd	le	016
Unit Four	Environment		018
Part One	Language Fun		018
Part Two	Time for Humor		020
	Passage One	Why Cry?	020
	Passage Two	Weather Report	020
Part Three	Life Philosophy		021
	Passage	I Love Trees	021
Part Four	Challenge Your V	Vit	022
	Punctuating a Le	tter	022
Test One			024
Unit Five	Sports		027
Part One	Language Fun		027
Part Two	Time for Humor		028
	Passage One	The Fact	028
	Passage Two	Climb a Difficult Mountain	029
Part Three	Life Philosophy		029
	Passage	Physical Fitness	029
Part Four	Challenge Your V	Wit	031
	A Game on Lette	ers	031
Unit Six F	riendship		032
Part One	Language Fun		032
Part Two	Time for Humor		033
	Passage One	Did I Remember Her?	033
ΣЛ	-		

VI

	Passage Two	A Present	035
Part Three	Life Philosophy		036
	Passage	An Interview	036
Part Four	Challenge Your V	W it	038
	Comprehensive U	Inderstanding	038
Unit Seven	Science		039
Part One	Language Fun		039
Part Two	Time for Humor		042
	Passage One	Testing for Personality	042
	Passage Two	Three Engineering Solutions	042
Part Three	Life Philosophy		043
	Passage	Automobiles in the Years to Come	043
Part Four	Challenge Your V	Vit	044
	Brain-teaser		044
Unit Eight	Education		045
Part One	Language Fun		045
Part Two	Time for Humor		047
	Passage One	Four Sophomores	047
	Passage Two	The Power of Persuasion	048
Part Three	Life Philosophy		049
	Passage	Back to Three 'R's	049
Part Four	Challenge Your W	lit e	050
	Song	Sunday, Bloody Sunday	050
Fest Two			052
Unit Nine I	Health		056
Part One	Language Fun		056
			VI

Part Two	Time for Humor		058
	Passage One	Am I Going to Die?	058
	Passage Two	Good-bye Mother	060
Part Three	Life Philosophy		060
	Passage	Jogging May Make You Smarter	060
Part Four	Challenge Your V	W it	062
	Cross Puzzle	Medical Terms	062
Unit Ten 7	Travel		064
Part One	Language Fun		064
Part Two	Time for Humor		064
	Passage One	Blondes are "Dumb"	064
	Passage Two	Ladies Room	066
Part Three	Life Philosophy		067
	Passage	Paris on a Shoestring	067
Part Four	Challenge Your V	Vit	068
	Cross Puzzle	Transportation Terms	068
Unit Eleven	Entertainment		070
Part One	Language Fun		070
Part Two	Time for Humor		071
	Passage One	Businessman and the Bank	071
	Passage Two	The Wrong Date	072
Part Three	Life Philosophy		072
	Passage	Story at a Summer Camp	072
Part Four	Challenge Your W	/it	073
	Riddle		073
Unit Twelve	Career		075
Part One VII	Language Fun		075

Part Two	Time for Humo	r	076
	Passage One	Three Wishes	076
	Passage Two	Do You Know Me, Mrs. Jones?	077
Part Three	Life Philosophy		078
	Passage	How to Prepare for Job Interview	078
Part Four	Challenge Your	Wit	079
	Song	Paperback Writer	079
Test Three			081
Tapescripts a	and Key		086



Animals

Part One Language Fun



Word List

nimble /'nimbl / a. 灵活的,敏捷的 obstinate /'pbstinət/ a. 顽固的,固执的 mole /məul/ n. 鼹鼠

I. Directions: Associate the following English idioms with what we have in Chinese.

as cunning as a fox

as weak as a cat/kitten

as proud as a peacock

as fierce as a tiger

as innocent as a dove

as tame as a hare/chicken

as strong as a horse

as blind as a mole/beetle/bat

as nimble as a squirrel/bee

as greedy as a wolf/dog

as fleet as a deer

as stupid as a donkey/goose

as fat as a pig/whale	as merry/cheerful as a cricket/lark
as obstinate as a mule	as bold as a lion
II. Directions: Choose from	m the idioms above and fill in the
blanks, then listen to the t	ape and check your answers.
1. It's not nice to say such	n things of others, especially when
you yourself are	
2. In work he is,	and in fighting, he is
	after having been laid up
for months in bed.	-
4. Don't run into things as	if you were
	it comes to his first place in the
match.	
6. Look at how she works;	her fingers are
7, he easily out	
8. Few people eat like him	
	e is, but her sister is
 •	
10, they shouted	d and danced.
III. Does every animal have	ve the same image in both English
	ou illustrate your point of view?
	•
Part Two Time for	or Humor
	or Humor ***
	(17)
Passage One	
-	

Mary's Little Lamb

I. What's your impression of the sheep? What's your favorite

		ons: Listen to the passage and answer the followin
que	stions.	
	ř.	
Pas	sage T	`wo
T	he Fo	x and the Sick Lion
		Word List
jac		Word List 3ækɔ:l/ n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食)
	kal /ˈd	
	kal /ˈd	zæko:l/n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食)
	kal /ˈd	zæko:l/n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食)
cap	kal /ˈd	zækɔ:l/ n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食) ˈkæpt∫ə/ v. 捕获
car	kal /ˈd oture /	zækɔːl/ n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食) ˈkæptʃə/ v. 捕获 ns: Listen to the passage and write "T" (true) o
car	kal /'doture / Directio	zækɔ:l/ n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食) ˈkæptʃə/ v. 捕获
car F"	kal /'d oture / Directio (false t is fal	gæko:l/n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食) 'kæpt∫ə/v. 捕获 ns: Listen to the passage and write "T" (true) o) for each of the following statements. If the state se, correct it to make it true.
F"	kal /'d oture / Directio (false t is fal	gæko:l/n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食) 'kæpt∫ə/v. 捕获 ms: Listen to the passage and write "T" (true) o) for each of the following statements. If the state se, correct it to make it true.
car Fr"	kal /'doture / Directio (false) t is fal	[ʒækɔːl/n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食) 'kæpt∫ə/v. 捕获 ns: Listen to the passage and write "T" (true) o for each of the following statements. If the state se, correct it to make it true.
car	kal /'doture / Directio (false t is fal	gækæl/n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食) kæpt∫ə/v. 捕获 ns: Listen to the passage and write "T" (true) o for each of the following statements. If the state se, correct it to make it true.
car	kal /'doture / Direction (false, t is fal	[ʒækɔːl/n. 豺(从前人们认为豺专为狮子觅食) 'kæpt∫ə/v. 捕获 ns: Listen to the passage and write "T" (true) o for each of the following statements. If the state se, correct it to make it true.

III. Do you like the fox in this story? If you were the fox, what

would you do?

Part Three Life Philosophy ***



Passage

Lessons from Geese

Word List

flap /flæp/ v. (鸟) 拍动(翅膀) alignment /əˈlaɪnmənt/ n. 整齐排列 honk /hɒŋk/ v. (雁)叫

I.	Directions:	Listen	to the	passage	and	write	"T"	(true)	or
"F	" (false) fo	or each	of the	following	g stat	tement	s. If	the sta	ıte-
me	ent is false,	correct	it to r	nake it t	rue.				

1.	()
2.	()
3.	()
4.	()
5.	()

II. Directions: Listen to the passage again and fill in the blanks with the missing information.

1.	People who share a common direction and sense of (1)
	can get where they're going more (2)
	and easily because they are traveling with the (3)
	of one another.

2. If we have as much sense as geese, we will stay in (1)

	with those who are headed where we want to go
	and be willing to accept their help, (2)
3.	It pays to take turns doing the hard tasks and sharing lead-
	ership. With people as with geese, we are (1) on
	each other's skills, (2) and unique (3)
	of gifts, talents and resources.
4.	We need to make sure our "honking from behind" is en-
	couraging and not something else. In groups where there is
	great encouragement against great (1), the pro-
	duction is much greater—the power of encouragement. At
	the center of encouragement is "courage", and the root of
	the word courage is a Latin word that means "heart". May-
	be (2)
5.	If we have as much sense as geese, we too will
	. Do you think the lessons mentioned in the story are ones
	should learn from? Can you think of any other bird which
	may learn from?

Part Four Challenge Your Wit ***

Magic Square

Directions: Write your answers in the magic square. Here are some clues to help you. If you've done it correctly, you'll see that your answers will read the same across and down.

- I. 1. This animal catches rats.
 - 2. Had a meal.

005